SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 16, 2007 Hearing Room 343
1:00 PM Tapes 134 - 135

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Vicki Walker

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Floyd Prozanski

STAFF PRESENT: Darian Stanford, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: HB 2333A-Public Hearing
HB 2334A-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2127A-Public Hearing
HB 2508A-Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
134A 002 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:10PM
HB 2333A-PUBLIC HEARING

007 Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)

040 Rep. Wayne Krieger, HD 1

070 Sen. Walker

077 Rep. Krieger

090 Sen. Walker

095 Rep. Krieger

114 Chair Burdick

117 Sen. Walker

123 Chair Burdick

HB 2334A-PUBLIC HEARING

141 Rep. Wayne Krieger, HD 1
153 Chair Burdick
156 Darian Stanford, Counsel
180 Rep. Krieger
198 Chair Burdick
134A 200 Rep. Andy Olson, HD 15
238 Chair Burdick
244 Sen. Walker
247 Rep. Olson
250 Sen. Walker
262 Rep. Olson
263 Sen. Walker

266 Rep. Olson



HB 2334A-WORK SESSION

275
281
285
291
294
298
301
306
308
313

HB 2127A-PUBLIC HEARING

324

135A

135A

HB 2333A-PUBLIC HEARING

344
379
020
075
085
090
093
096
099
107
112
119
124
131
186
195
238
239
284

134B

301
343
349
014
016
021
026

Chair Burdick

John Powell, Oregon State Sheriff’s Association
Rod Harder, National Rifle Association

Sen. Walker

Sen. Kruse

Rep. Olson

Harder

Sen. Walker

Powell

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2334A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BEYER AND SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on

the floor.

Sen. Walker

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Hardy Myers, Attorney General

Kamala Shugar, Oregon Department of Justice (EXHIBIT B, C)
Sen. Beyer

Shugar

Sen. Beyer

Shugar

Sen. Beyer

Shugar

Chair Burdick

Myers

Sen. Beyer

Shugar

Timothy Travis, Oregon Judicial Department

Chair Burdick

Steve Doell, Crime Victims United (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Burdick

Amy Miller, Juvenile Rights Project (EXHIBIT E)
Chair Burdick

Matt Shettles (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Burdick

Ann Shettles (EXHIBIT G, H)
Chair Burdick

Sen. Walker

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Sen. Walker



038
041
081
082
098
099
107
116
136
150

HB 2508A-PUBLIC HEARING
161
175

281
288
343
349
356
357
135B 049
050
057
059
062
063
073
076

111
113
125
175
183
186
192
194
200
202
204
222
226
267

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Burdick

Kevin Neely, Oregon District Attorney’s Association

Sen. Walker

Neely

Chair Burdick

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

Amy Miller, Juvenile Rights Project

Amy Elkanich, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyer’s Association
Chair Burdick

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association Chiefs of Police
(EXHIBIT 1)

Chair Burdick

Chief Bryan Casey, Newberg Police Department

Sen. Walker

Casey

Sen. Walker

Casey

Chair Burdick

Casey

Sen. Beyer

Campbell

Sen. Beyer

Campbell

Mark Landauer

Mark Lear, City of Portland Office of Transportation (EXHIBIT
J)

Sen. Walker

Landauer

Troy Costales, Department of Transportation (EXHIBIT K)
Sen. Beyer

Lear

Landauer

Chair Burdick

Campbell

Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

Campbell

Chair Burdick

Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
Chair Burdick

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:51 PM

A. HB 2333A, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p
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HB 2127A, Written Testimony, Kamala Shugar, 3 pp

HB 2127A, Comparison Graph, Kamala Shugar, 8 pp

HB 2127A, Written Testimony, Steve Doell, 1 p

HB 2127A, Written Testimony, Amy Miller, 2 pp

HB 2333A, Written Testimony, Matt Shettles, 1 p

HB 2333A, Written Testimony, Ann Shettles, 2 pp

HB 2333A, Written Testimony of Nicki Kilday, Ann Shettles, 2 pp
HB 2508A, Written Testimony, Kevin Campbell, 2 pp

HB 2508A, Written Testimony, Mark Lear, 5 pp

HB 2508A, Written Testimony, Troy Costales, 1 p



