## SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 16, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:00 PM Tapes 134 - 135

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Vicki Walker

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Floyd Prozanski

STAFF PRESENT: Darian Stanford, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: HB 2333A-Public Hearing

**HB 2334A-Public Hearing and Work Session** 

HB 2127A-Public Hearing HB 2508A-Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER	
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER	
134A	002	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:10PM	
HB 2333A-PU	BLIC HEARING		
	007	Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)	
	040	Rep. Wayne Krieger, HD 1	
	070	Sen. Walker	
	077	Rep. Krieger	
	090	Sen. Walker	
	095	Rep. Krieger	
	114	Chair Burdick	
	117	Sen. Walker	
	123	Chair Burdick	
HB 2334A-PU	BLIC HEARING		
	141	Rep. Wayne Krieger, HD 1	
	153	Chair Burdick	
	156	Darian Stanford, Counsel	
	180	Rep. Krieger	
	198	Chair Burdick	
134A	200	Rep. Andy Olson, HD 15	
	238	Chair Burdick	
	244	Sen. Walker	
	247	Rep. Olson	
	250	Sen. Walker	
	262	Rep. Olson	
	263	Sen. Walker	
	266	Rep. Olson	

275	Chair Burdick
281	John Powell, Oregon State Sheriff's Association
285	Rod Harder, National Rifle Association
291	Sen. Walker
294	Sen. Kruse
298	Rep. Olson
301	Harder
306	Sen. Walker
308	Powell
313	Chair Burdick

## **HB 2334A-WORK SESSION**

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2334A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.

**VOTE: 4-0-1** 

**EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski** 

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. BEYER AND SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on

the floor.

324 Sen. Walker

HB	2127A	-PUBL	<b>ICHE</b>	EARING
----	-------	-------	-------------	--------

	344	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	379	Hardy Myers, Attorney General
135A	020	Kamala Shugar, Oregon Department of Justice (EXHIBIT B, C)
	075	Sen. Beyer
	085	Shugar
	090	Sen. Beyer
	093	Shugar
	096	Sen. Beyer
	099	Shugar
	107	Chair Burdick
135A	112	Myers
	119	Sen. Beyer
	124	Shugar
	131	Timothy Travis, Oregon Judicial Department
	186	Chair Burdick
	195	Steve Doell, Crime Victims United (EXHIBIT D)
	238	Chair Burdick
	239	Amy Miller, Juvenile Rights Project (EXHIBIT E)
	284	Chair Burdick

## **HB 2333A-PUBLIC HEARING**

	301	Matt Shettles (EXHIBIT F)
	343	Chair Burdick
	349	Ann Shettles (EXHIBIT G, H)
134B	014	Chair Burdick
	016	Sen. Walker
	021	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	026	Sen. Walker

	038	Chair Burdick
	041	Kevin Neely, Oregon District Attorney's Association
	081	Sen. Walker
	082	Neely
	098	Chair Burdick
	099	Sen. Walker
	107	Chair Burdick
	116	Amy Miller, Juvenile Rights Project
	136	Amy Elkanich, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyer's Association
	150	Chair Burdick
HR 2508A-P	PUBLIC HEARING	
<u>11D 230011 1</u>	161	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	175	Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association Chiefs of Police
	270	(EXHIBIT I)
	281	Chair Burdick
	288	Chief Bryan Casey, Newberg Police Department
	343	Sen. Walker
	349	Casey
	356	Sen. Walker
	357	Casey
135B	049	Chair Burdick
	050	Casey
	057	Sen. Beyer
	059	Campbell
	062	Sen. Beyer
	063	Campbell
	073	Mark Landauer
	076	Mark Lear, City of Portland Office of Transportation (EXHIBIT
	111	<b>J</b> ) Sen. Walker
	113	Landauer
	125	Troy Costales, Department of Transportation (EXHIBIT K)
	175	Sen. Beyer
	183	Lear
	186	Landauer
	192	Chair Burdick
	194	Campbell
	200	Chair Burdick
	202	Sen. Beyer
	204	Campbell
	222	Chair Burdick
	226	Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
	267	Chair Burdick
		Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:51 PM
		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- B. HB 2127A, Written Testimony, Kamala Shugar, 3 pp
- C. HB 2127A, Comparison Graph, Kamala Shugar, 8 pp
- D. HB 2127A, Written Testimony, Steve Doell, 1 p
- E. HB 2127A, Written Testimony, Amy Miller, 2 pp
- F. HB 2333A, Written Testimony, Matt Shettles, 1 p
- G. HB 2333A, Written Testimony, Ann Shettles, 2 pp
- H. HB 2333A, Written Testimony of Nicki Kilday, Ann Shettles, 2 pp
- I. HB 2508A, Written Testimony, Kevin Campbell, 2 pp
- J. HB 2508A, Written Testimony, Mark Lear, 5 pp
- K. HB 2508A, Written Testimony, Troy Costales, 1 p